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• "'4SCQ'i~~ 
u .u c u s ' F. u ~'YD mi ~ ~ 

SAND CONK TEST _ ____. 
REQUEST DATA :~ Rq.No: 147 

-~-

I Station Level Side Contractor Date 
c • .. :,. a • . 'I 

To or ... JJW1 ,W.."i ,.,,S..l..JJI 2022-11-06 ti _ _ , ! Base 1 LEFT 
~]~~§u_=-:g!~i!!l -J,-~~~ .. ~~ _ .. ·---~ 

PROCTOR TEST RESULTS:-

,~;;Ory Deni!'ty l O.M .C i Comnaction Requirement I Bulk Denlsty ofSpedftd Sand 

•• .. - A . -. -E. ~~~~~ ~--•c:s------------i1o----------------of 
?..1R 1n 98% 1.529 

__ _,, ____ -----------------------------------------

TEST cl CALC.J.'J& TIO,.''..,'S 
• 4 ~ 

~ --. -
Hole • h; nt •• l 

I - ,----~----..... --------...... ,.....--------------------1 !. J 4 5 6 
fr'"~S:I._ _.. _....C T .. ~.._ 

St;, ~rnn i;,.,:nol CT .. ~.._-... ------~'-----~~-----+-------f 
i;, ... ~ lO l S1+:t7fl R I 

Wt of Sand Eli:-' -
' 1·0-~------------1,-------+------+--------4 
' n 

Wtof Sand After Te~-;-r---s;-10---, 
---- ---···---

Wt of Sanr~ Fill '.:rne I 1468 I 
I -· -

Wtof sand in 1-':?i~ I 1 ... 117 

r---s;-10---,--s416--L-- . 
i---1468 I 1468 I 
l 1..,~7 - ~tM 1 

-- -- - --··------1------+-------1 
Vohr. ··• . l.3 :,;;, i~:,:, ... .i !:> 

- -- --- ----- ----
Wt Of Sarr,n P 1-rc.M I-Ima ,,,.. , .. ; ,,,.., .. ; If:;;') 

-- ---~- ·~--------lf------__...-------1 
Bulk Denis 1 • 

- ' -
.. .. I - :: '2 • f~ 

·- ----
Average W;ite• Con ~ '' % " I " I ~.! ---- ----- -----

Dl'J f.'· r ;i.-, • :;.,1~7 1.n'.\:l :;,,) ~7 
- --- ·----

Compac.t.\..i t<;. '(. ~: !' ~: !' ~·r.~ ~ 

------~ 
. ................. -----a-7W WU 

r .... ~ Rejecte 

~ln~., _ 

~~--~~- -~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-

'• ;~.A!!~ ,, , ___ , ___ _ 
~ t• , 
"- tJi-:-, ... ·---



• OR4SCDMl1. 
ROAD CO ll S ?R ~.' : ~ ' ._.._!_,......l4• •.._.t ..... ..-

-~- ':~aa 
--

g.a:.un c .r:w.N ~C!T "'~"-= .._.... ~~ W £ 'l rJ;M>l ~ - -- - .-·.= .,,~~ ~ 

REQUEST DA T.tf :- Rq.No: 147 
~~~ . ................... ~.-~ ... ..,I"""' .................. ~------...................................................................................... . 

Sta Hon Level Side Contractor Date 

LEFT c.l)UI .u.,~ t.JWl.J.JI 2022-11-06 f · ':1·1;rr I T~ Base 1 
52 ··· :!. CIO ! 52+1fil'_'[._ ,n = - ___ ", • ......_.,,_._J. ......................................................................... . 

PROCTOR TEST RESULTS :-

r~~~- Dry D;ni~~ I O.M.C I Comoactlon Requirement I BuJk Denlsty of SpedOd Sand 

98% 1.529 ?.18 70 
.. _. c .. I ·- I I 
~~-~----~-------.i..----~~~ ............................... -1 ................................................ . 

TEST d C./J..:..:i •. ::...;.r:otlS 

- - - r=-- --
Hole Nomz< 1 l I 

- 9- a - 16 ~--- ... ~~
1 

Ste: ti on t;h~"O L 

:-1 '! ' 1 4 s 6 

;m-52+i70R"! 
----· ... -----1-----------------1 

Wt of San i Bt=\ 01 - ,.. , , lG;:;!, 1:;!, 101-·6 

Wtof Sand ~~~'. ~C' __ __J __ _2~'.-t] 
Wt of Sand fill Ccne f 1468 

- - -- -. 

-------r-------t-------1------+------1 
io I 5476 

68 I 1468 __ ..___ 

Wtof sand in ·~:it ·~ ' 3607 I n7 3~02 
--

Volurr • 25 '19 .,9 li25 
- --- ----- ----------------1-----1------1 --

Wt Of Samp'e rrr·"' - rile .-.~ ,. .. ,..... (7L.5 -... . 
--- --

Bulk Denis·:1 ~ 5. ... . ,, 
"'-· ''4 t.J 

,-.... ---2 -. __ ll____ I 
- ------ - -------- ---,.-----1-----1------1 --

l Id Average Wa: e1· Co;i , 11:: % u. l - - __ ... ______ 
Ory D. nis:-: 11 7 i .Ola i-.:J• 7 

- - ------ ----
Compacticin i\ c..~.:. '(, '.J< ::; :.; :JJ !; 

-..-:~- -----
~-=tsa'·• ~--- :II 

" - - -:.·· 1> ~ ..... ' · - ~· .. . q Rejecte 

~nt~: -

,. __ ·-·• a> _ _ _ -----

" .Ju.,,-:,'/~ 
I Z..---'-• • 

1J.eJ! Jr;...o µ.:;,... 

~~ ~ 



.. 

ORllSCOMt 
ROH CONS TRUCT IO H ·-~ 

·'l•+J• J,A.J~~.~~J_ .. ~·~~ 

REQUEST DA 1:A :-

SAND ICiN£ TE.ST 
Rq.No : 150 

Station Level Side Contractor Date 

From To 
Base 1 LEFT J.;hll ~\..!..."I c-fo.IJJI 01/12/2022 

51+320 51+600 

PROCTOR TEST RESULTS:· 

Max Dry Denisty O.M.C Compaction Requirement Bulk Denisty of Spt!cilid Sand 

2.18 7.0 98% 1.529 

TEST & CALCULATIONS 

Hole Nomber 1 2 J 4 s ' 
Station 51+400 L 52+520 R 

Wt of Sand Befor Test 10285 10346 

Wtof Sand After Test 5210 5476 

Wt of Sand Fill Cone 1468 1468 

Wtof sand in Hole 3607 3402 

Volume Of Hole 2359 2225 

Wt Of Sample From Hole 4953 4725 

Bulk Denisty Of Soil 2.100 2.124 

• Average Water Content % 4.1 4.2 

Dry Den1sty 2.017 2.038 . 
Compaction Ratio % 92.5 93.5 . 

Accepte Rejecte 

Note:-

~.Jr:JI ~ I f"**4 

\ ~ 



.. 
" 

ORSO Mt 
ROH CONSTRUCTION 

-~- ' -r>+1 1 J.o-1~~· .. ~~ :p 
:..:=.~-=-=- -~ 

REQUEST OA1~ :-

SAND Cr NE TEST 
Rq.No : 150 

Station Level Side Contractor Date 

From To 
Basel LEFT J..>bll ~~"'i c"JS.wlJJI 01/12/2022 

51+320 51+600 

PROCTOR TEST RESULTS:-

Max Dry Denisty O.M.C Compaction Requirement Bulk Oeniscy orS)leclfid Saud 

2.18 7.0 98% 1.529 

I 

TEST d CALCULA.TJONS 

Hole Nomber 1 2 l 3 4 s 6 

Station 51+400 l 52+520 R 

Wt of Sand Befor Test 10285 10346 

Wtof Sand After Test 5210 5476 

Wt of Sand Fill Cone 1468 1468 

Wtof sand in Hole 3607 3402 

Volume Of Hole 2359 2225 

Wt Of Sample From Hole 4953 4725 

Bulk Denisty Of Soil 2.100 2.124 

Average Water Content% 4.1 4.2 

Dry Demsty 2.017 2.038 . 
Compaction Ratio% 92.5 93.5 . . 

Accepte Rejecte 

Nute:· 

~.JfiY/ k....;, ' .. ..u... 

~ 



.. 

e 

• 

-ROAD CO/tSTRUCTlOll 

-------~~SAND -~QNE_ ttsT 
REQUEST DATA:-

Station Level 

From I To 
Basel 

52+280 I 52+400 

PROCTOR TEST RESULTS:-

Max Dry Denlsty O.M.C 

2.18 7.0 

TEST cl CALCULATIONS 

Hole Nomber l 2 

Station 52+290l 52+360R 

Wt of Sand Befor Test 9989 9002 

Wtof Sand After Test 5300 4260 

Wt of Sand Fill Cone 1468 1468 

Wtof sand in Hole 3221 3274 

Volume Of Hole 2107 2141 

Wt Of Sample From Hole 4869 4g57 

Bulk Denisty Of Soi! 2.311 2.329 

Average Water Content % 7.2 7.5 

Dry Oenisty 2.156 2.167 

Compaction Ratio % 98.9 99.4 

Accepte 

Note:-
~~~-~~~--~~~~ 

t!~Y'Jl... 
cJ...S r.;~ _, Ir-

c. -_.r 
r 

Rq.No: 147-A 

Side Contractor Date 

LEFT d)all ,.w.a"'i f.,S..l,J.Jl 2022-11-07 

Compaction Requirement Bulk Denlsty ofSpedftd Sand 

98% 1.529 

3 4 5 8 

Rejecte 



• 

• 

~ 

. 

-ROAO COISTIUCTIOI 
--- ~..-...' ~ ..... "•...W.·~ 

--~----SABDCM\JFESI.--
REQUEST DATA:-

Station 

From I To 
52+280 I 52+400 

PROCTOR TEST RESULTS:-

Max Dry Denlsty 

2.18 

TEST cl CALCULATIONS 

HoleNomber 1 

Station S2+290L 

Wt of Sand Befor Test 9989 

Wtof Sand After Test 5300 

Wt of Sand Fill Cone 1468 

Wtof sand In Hole 3221 

Volume Of Hole 2107 

Wt Of Sample From Hole 4869 

Bulk Denisty Of Soil 2.311 

Average Water Content % 7.2 

Ory Denisty 2.156 

Compaction Ratio % 98.9 

Accepte 

Note:-

~'/!Ji... ti. 

~ 1.i:J+.,, Ir-

~ ":5' 

Rq.No: 147-A 

Level Side Contractor Date 

Basel LEFT c.!Jlall ~W.."'lf ~l.JJI 2022-11-07 

O.M.C Compaction Requirement Bulk Denlsty of Spedftd Sand 

7.0 98% 1.629 

2 3 4 5 6 

S2+360R 

9002 

4260 

1468 

3274 

2141 

4987 

2.329 

7.5 

2.167 

99.4 

J Rejecte 



m4SCOMl 
ROAD COllSTR UCTJON 

. - I ""' - - . ...._____,,._--=:::;;;---~-

"-----~ SAND--@N£ TEST 
REQUEST DATA .... 

Station 

From I To 
S0+480 I S0+700 

PROCTOR TEST RESULTS .... 

Max Dry Denisty 

2.18 

TEST cl CALCULATIONS 

HoleNomber 

Station 

Wt of Sand Befor Test 

Wtof Sand After Test 

Wt of Sand Fill Cone 

Wtof sand in Hole 

Volume Of Hole 

Wt Of Sample From Hole 

Bulk Denisty Of Soil 

Average Water Content % 

Dry Denisty 

Compaction Ratio % 

( Accepte 

Note:-

1 

SS+S60 l 

10346 

5430 

1468 

3448 

2254 

5140 

2.281 

6.8 

2.136 

98.0 

-
~}'/J,... 

~ LJ:!6l..:. /f' 

Level 

Base2 

O.M.C 

7.0 

2 

SS+670 R 

10132 

5581 

1468 

3083 

2015 

4646 

2.306 

6.7 
2.161 

99.1 

~ 

Rq.No: 148 

Side Contractor Date 

LEFT cl)all ,.i..:...~ t",,S...1,J.JI 2022-11·08 

Compaction Requirement Bulk Denisty or Spedftd Sand 

98% 

3 4 

1.53 

5 6 

Rejecte 

i>Jpl!~ ~ 

~y4:!}/f' 

<.efE5 ~ 



• . . 
ORllSCOMl 
ROAD CONSTRUCTION 

a ... •~~-,4-:~-_:~~·:--~) 
=0'!-..-::~"""2':::=" 

~~~~~SANQ~QNETEST 
REQUEST DATA:~ 

Station 

From I To 
50+480 I 50+700 

PROCTOR TEST RESULTS. 

Max Dry Denisty 

2.18 

TEST cl CALCULATIONS 

HoleNomber 1 

Station 55+560 L 

Wt of Sand Befor Test 10346 

Wtof Sand After Test 5430 

Wt of Sand Fill Cone 1468 

Wtof sand in Hole 3448 

Volume Of Hole 2254 

Wt Of Sample From Hole 5140 

Bulk Denisty Of Soil 2.281 

Average Water Content % 6.8 

Dry Denisty 2.136 

Compaction Ratio % 98.0 

Accepte ~ 

Note:-

l.f~YIJJ­
~~~lr 

c-~ 

Level 
I 

Base2 

O.M.C 

7.0 

2 I 

55+670 R 

10132 

5581 

1468 

3083 

2015 

4646 

2.306 

6.7 

2.161 

99.1 

Rq.No: 148 

Side Contractor Date 

LEFT <.!):ill -.W.."'l f,,S....IJJI 2022-11-08 

Compaction Requirement Bulk Denlsty orSpedfld Sand 

98% 

3 4 

1.53 

5 6 

Rejecte 

-.J.eJI~ ~ 
~y~fr 

~ 

I 



e 

·DRat 
ROAD CON STR UCTION 

..._i_!~-=~-;;;.u. .. ~) 
_ ... s-:... ~ ... ;:;~ .. ~~s==~= 

=-=:y..,..z;;e 

SAND COINE TEST 

REQUEST DATA:- Rq.No: 152 

Station Level Side Contractor Date 

From To 
Base2 LEFT J.)sl1 ~W...~ ~fo..1.JJI 24/12/2022 

51+320 51+600 

PROCTOR TEST RESULTS:-

Max Dry Denisty O.M.C Compaction Requirement Bulk Denlsty of SpeclOd Sand 

2.18 7.0 98% 1.53 

TEST d CALCULATIONS 

HoleNomber l 2 3 4 s 6 

Station 51+400 L 51+550 R 

Wt of Sand Befor Test 10346 10132 
Wtof Sand After Test 5430 5581 

Wt of Sand Fm Cone 1468 1468 

Wtof sand In Hole 3448 3083 

Volume Of Hole 2254 2015 

Wt Of Sample From Hole 5140 4610 

Bulk Denisty Of Soil 2.281 2.288 

Average Water Content% 6.8 6.4 

Dry Denlsty 2.136 2.150 . 
Compaction Ratio % 98.0 98.6 . 

Accepte Rejecte 

Note:· 

11.Jfi!# ~ '.....+ltA 

~ #-



e 

·ORAscoMt 
ROAD CONSTR!JCTIGN 

a-'..!.~ .. :;.:u .. ~) 
_.s=,-a::_ .. ;=-~.,.~--i;;. ~s .,......,.!£! 

SAND CONE. TEST 

REQUEST DATA:- Rq.No : 152 

Station Level Side Contractor Date 

From To 
Base2 LEFT d.Jbll ,_ LJ.,°" r,,S....IJ,JI 24/12/2022 

51+320 51+600 

PROCTOR TEST RESULTS:-

Max Dry Denisty O.M.C Compaction Requirement Bulk Denlsty or Speclfid Sand 

2.18 7.0 98% 1.53 

TEST d CALCULATIONS 

HoleNomber 1 2 J 4 s 6 

Station 51+400 L 51+550 R 

Wt of Sand Befor Test 10346 10132 

Wtof Sand After Test 5430 5581 

Wt of Sand Fill Cone 1468 1468 

Wtof sand in Hole 3448 3083 

Volume Of Hole 2254 2015 

Wt Of Sample From Hole 5140 4610 

Bulk Denisty Of Soil 2.281 2.288 

Average Water Content % 6.8 6.4 

Dry Denisty 2.136 2.150 . 
Compaction Ratio % 98.0 98.6 . . 

Accepte Rejecte 

Nore:-

1.J,:J/ ~ L....+lt-1 

~ 
.r--



ORSOAG 
-O A D COllSTRUCTIOll 

' ...... _t_.)•.l•~ .... ~~ .. "9~· 

~ 

REQUEST DATA:-

SAND ION£ TEST 
Rq.No : 120 

Station Level Side Contractor Date 

From I To Base3 LEFT d)all ~\..:..°" f.JS-l.JJI 05-09-2022 
55+000 I 55+180 

PROCTOR TEST RESULTS:-

Max Dry Denisty O.M.C Compaction Requirement Bulk Denlsty of Speclnd Sand 

2.18 7.0 98% 1.53 

TEST cl CALCULATIONS 

HoleNomber 1 2 3 ' 5 6 

Station SS+o60 

Wt of Sand Befor Test 9027 

Wt of Sand After Test 4344 

Wt of Sand Fill Cone 1468 

Wtof sand in Hole 3215 

Volume Of Hole 2101 

Wt Of Sample From Hole 4826 

Bulk Denisty Of Soll 2.297 

Average Water Content% 7.0 

Dry Denisty 2.146 

Compaction Ratio% 98.5 

Accepte Rejecte 

Note:-

..ieJI~ td:o 

~ \" 



• . 
OR£OMt 
ROAD COMSTIUcr101 ' .. ~..1...J .. ..l....!-. .. .11~ .. ~~· 

'"' ....,_- LZ 

SAND OONE TEST 
REQUEST DATA .... 

Station 

From I To 
55+000 I 55+180 

PROCTOR TEST RESULTS .... 

Max Dry Denisty 

2.18 

TEST d CALCULATIONS 

Hole Nomber 1 

Station 5S+o60 

Wt of Sand Befor Test 9027 

Wtof Sand After Test 4344 

Wt of Sand Fill Cone 1468 

Wtof sand in Hole 3215 

Volume Of Hole 2101 

Wt Of Sample From Hole 4826 

Bulk Oenisty Of Soll 2.297 

Average Water Content % 7.0 

Ory Denisty 2.146 

Compaction Ratio % 98.5 

Accepte 

Note:· 

!l.JL:.1.,, '/I JU,. 

Jl,.S c.j~J lr::..f 

Rq.No : 120 

Level Side Contractor Date 

Base l LEFT <l.Jlall •W.."l f.,,S...l.JJI 05·09·2022 

O.M.C Compaction Requirement Bulk Denlsty ofSpeclfld Sand 

7.0 98% 1.53 

2 3 4 5 6 

Rejecte 

-.J .eJI Jo,..... v-J.ie 

~ 



'~ ,. _........,J ..J.--.1• 1 ..... ~ .... .. ~~ __ .... _ -
- -- .... - =-::-.::~:; 

..;_,w1 ·l.:.l".'J r§-~,, .6_r. 

r,.W1 - c:V.... t.,,.:... J:'# ~ 
O.) y..ll .b.,...o j.o.o.A 

ASPHALT TEST RESULTES 
Type Serial I 

SURFACE 

ASPHALT COURSE: SURFACE Layer. 

Date of Cast:- 14/04/2023 

Date of Report:- 15/04/2023 

Location :- Main Road LEFT 

Station:- Lane no. ( 1:3) from (54+260) to ( 55+000). 

I 

TEST RESULTES 

I 

Test No. 
I 

1 I Extraction 
I 
I 

2 Marshal (Min 1000 kg) 

3 Compaction (Min 97°/oFrom G.M .B daily) 

~Ju..t..i' 

JL.$ 

4 

5 

~ 

I 
I 
I 

I 

I 

I 
I 

I 

I 
I 

I 

Flow (2-4)Mm 

Air voids (3-5) % 

~U".ilfA 

~I/~ 
. .. · . . /~yjl 



-

OIUISCOMl --- ' ~,.(!~~~~J .. ~~ )) 

JIOAD CONSTRUCT/OH ----- .... ;:_'#-

TEST RESULT 

Extraction Te_sji-MSHTD1 l!i4 

Activity:- Bituminous Surface Course 

Sampling date:- 14/04/2023 Location:-

Testing date:- 15/04/2023 Samplo Temp:-

Sample No.: 

TESTIN6 RESULTS 4. CALCULATIONS: 
a-wt. before eJmaction 1118 gm f.101•1 wt.of ASH 

b-wt. after cxir a cu on 1058 gm 1·1or.d wt.urr.a. Ag.(b+r•f) 

c- wt. of filter & agg 24.S gm h·%Bil. 100(it-g)/g% 

d- Initial wt. filter 24.5 gm 

e-wi.of agg. Retaind (c-d) 0 gm 

Retained 
Sieve size. 

Retained Passing 

(gm) (%) % 

1 0 0.0 100.0 

3/4 33 3.1 96.9 

3/8 311 29.4 70.6 

No.4 539 50.9 49.1 

No.8 645 61.0 39.0 

No.30 822 77.7 22.3 

No.50 909 85.9 14.1 

No.100 919 92.5 7.5 

No.200 1006 95.1 4.9 

Acceptance criteria:- Comply 

Notes:· 

..;,w1 .~'ll r,S:..1..,1.s.,..:. 

r,i-l1 -t1)...t~.rfal~ 

tJy.<ll.1.+,o.J-. 

M.odo.a.il 1Ush1. 

144 

0 gm 

1058 1m 

5.67 (S.25%: 5. 75%) 

I JMF 
Tolerance Limits 

Min. Max. Min. 

1100 100 100 

96.5 91.5 100 80 

I 113 66.3 76.3 60 

48.2 48 52.2 48 

139.3 36.3 42.3 35 

j 22.6 19.6 25.6 19 

15.2 13 18.2 13 

I 8.3 7 9.8 7 

5.8 3.8 6.8 3 

Not comply 

-
I 

spec 

Max. 

100 

100 

80 

65 

50 

30 

23 

15 

8 



-~--" ' ~,.........•• ~.;.J_! .... ..s. l~.S ... ~~·, f©RaSCOMl~ 
Li!.-2~_£_£._~_L__!._!!.~- T I o~ -- -~~.,::..:_. ·--

J_#I ~Ll..i~ r~!JJ1 ~_,.!. ~-=::--..: 

Date of Caste : 
Date of Teste 
Location : 
Station: 
mix. Type: 

wt of 
No. 

sample 

1 1237.5 

2 1242.6 

3 1244.1 

14/04/2023 
15104/2023 

Marshal Test 

Main Road LEFT 

Lane no. ( 1:3) from (54+260) to ( 55+000). 
SURFACE Bit. = 5.86 

averag 

wt.In volume compact air e 
550 den I sty 

average 
GMM voids air 

water cm3 DENISTY 
gm/cm3 % voids 

% 

679.5 1241 561.5 2.204 4.6 
-- --
M 0 

679.6 1244.7 565.1 2.199 0 .... 
4.8 CD 

~ ~ .,,; 

688.1 1252.2 564.1 2.205 4.5 

Average: 2.203 B 
Notes: 

I 

I ~y.JI 

correct! 
on 
factor 

0.86 

0.86 

0.86 

J)...11 .~~ r~l.l.'I 4S_,..:. 

r,l-Jl _ ~,)M t~ _.._,w~ 

.~,.;..1 1~~ 

marshal stabllity (kg m) 

dail 
reading load stability average 

4.90 1438.4 1237.0 

CD 

5.00 1472.6 1266.4 cO 
ltl 
N .... 

5.00 1472.6 1266.4 

1 1256.61 

•J_kl ~ ..r.d 

~~J~y~!/~ 

~~y.ll 

flow 

3.3 . 

3.2 

3.2 

3.2 



OIMSCOM~1 1 

I --- '~ 
..,µ .l...!.i~ n~1,,1 .s,..;. 

2 a'A a c o ·• ; r R u c .r I _a_ ~J .. ....,. _......... ,4 ...... ~ . .. ... ......_u f,i-'1 C',i....tJ_, ... 1..,._,.l.; ...W. 

J):JI ,t.:.;'J r~!,i,145'_,.:. ~ u~I !.,.;. J.,.. 

T 
COMPACTION &. THICKNESS TEST RESULTES 

Date orTeste : 

location : 
Station : 

Mix. Type: 

No, St:atJow 

3 ( S4+4SO) 

4 ( 54+650) 

() s ( 54+8SO) 

--
i 
! 
,I 

J 

28/0S/2023 
Main Road LEFT 

Lane no. ( 1:3) from (54+260) to ( 55+000) . 

SURFACE Layer. 

" I 

wt or wLln volume 
lane No. sso 

sample water cm3 

L 6 89.6 378.1 695.1 317 

c 6 43.5 348.6 648.6 300 

R 692.8 375.3 696.3 321 

---------- ~ 1; 
I 

v 
I I 

/ I 
v 

I / 
I/ I 

I 
I 

I I 
I 

I 

~Jl!.l.. ~II Jl..u 

compact 
marshal CompacUon 

Avareg 
denlsty Compaction 81ndtt(6) 

gm/cm3 
ti en Isl)' % 

% 

2.175 9 8.8 5.0 

2.145 97.4 s.o 

2.158 9 8.0 4.9 

2.203 

I 

' 

Sum 

... ,J.1~.,.w 

~!xi .;e.-.> ..,.4d Ir 

~~~ 



" -~~· ' 
~ ~·-. ~-w:..,4..:...JI ... ~_.~U 

CONSTRUCTION 

J_#I ~UJ~ r.,S:...tul ~~ 
-- ----- .....::::...~=,._, .. _ 

~-:::: 

ASPHALT TEST RESULTES. 
Type 

..;):all .L.!..i'}l e~!.u' .u-~ 

r,,W• _ c:::,P. tJ.r!.A x# ~ 

o.ly.JI .i.,....;. J...a.. 

SURFACE 
Serial I 

ASPHALT COURSE : SURFACE Layer. 

Date of Cast :- 16/04/2023 

Date of Report:- 17 /04/2023 

Location :- Main Road LEFT 

Station :- Lane no. ( 1:3 ) from (55+000 ) to ( 56+000) . 

TEST RESULTES 

No. I Test 

1 
I 

Extraction I 
I 
I 

2 Marshal (Min 1000 kg) 

3 Compaction (~in 97°/oFrom G.M .B daily) 

4 Flow (2-4)Mm 
I 

5 I Air voids (3-5) % 
I 

~I~ I o.>~1.1: I ~J l..tl.,.,' 

JL.$ ;~j/~ 

~y.11 

I 

~ 

~ I 

I 
I 

I 



OR/&SCON/11 
ROAO CONSTRUCT/ON ' ... __. ' J.iL.l t ...... ........,, ~ •• .a..u 

~'7:! 

TEST RESULT 

Eitiiictfon iTest -AASHTD ·T 184 

Actlvltv:- Bituminous Surface Course 

Sampling dale:- 16/04/2023 location:-

Testing dale:- 17/04/2023 Sample Temp:-

Sample No.: 

TESTIN6 RESULTS A CALCULATIONS: 
a-wt. before ex1ract1on 1247 •"' f·101al W1.of ASH 

b-w1. af1er ei11racuon 1180 gm 1·•0•.twt.C".&lf'ut. AQ..( ... t •f} 

c- we. of filler & agg 25 gm h-'!1.Bi1. 100(a-g)/g'!I. 

d- lni1ial w1. fiher 25 gm 

e- wt.of agg. Re1a1nd (c-d) 0 gm 

Retained Retained Passing 
Sieve size. 

(gm) (%) % 

1 D 0.0 100.0 

3/4 40 3.4 96.6 

3/8 355 30.1 69.9 

No.4 590 50.0 50.0 

No.8 713 60.4 39.6 

No.30 893 75.7 24.3 

No.50 989 83.8 16.2 

No.100 1089 92.3 7.7 

No.200 1123 95.2 4.8 

..,,,,.. 

~ptance criteria:- Comply 

Ho_tes:-

J..J.J• ,l.,:.;'I r,L!u• Q_,.! 

r>1-l1 - i:J).w ur- _.._,i...; ~ 

.. ~1 .1..,..o.J.,... 

M.1it1 RD.&dl91h1. 

138.S 

0 

gm 

gm 

0 

1180 

5.68 (S.25%: S.75%) 

Tolerance Limits 
JMF 

Min. Max. Min. 

100 100 100 

96.5 91.5 100 80 

71.3 66.3 76.3 60 

48.2 48 52.2 48 

39.3 36.3 42.3 35 

22.6 19.6 25.6 19 

15.2 13 18.2 13 

8.3 7 9.8 7 

5.8 3.8 6.8 3 

I 

Not comply 

+---

spec 

Max. 

100 

100 

80 

65 

50 

30 

23 

15 

8 



--- ' .. ,,......~, ->--J! 4'I ·'s..>-~!4' ... J..o,.~ 

R 0 A 0 C -~____!' ~- T !!__l!_ __ ,c ._!.......!_ ,!?_ .!!_ . 

J#' "t..t.i~ r~"-'' c~ ~~..: 

Date of Caste : 
Date of Teste 
Location 
Station: 

T· - -

wt of No. 
sample 

1 1249.9 . 

2 1253.6 

3 1251.1 

16/04/2023 
17/0412023 

Marshal Test 

Main Road LEFT 
Lane no. ( 1:3 ) from (55+000) to ( 56+000) . 

e· 

wt.In volume 
compact air 

SSD denisty 
average 

GMM voids water cm3 
gm/cm3 

DENISTY 
% 

687.3 1254.4 567.1 2.204 4.6 
-- --
N Cl 

687.4 1258 570.6 2.197 0 T" 4.9 N M 
C'i C'i 

688.2 1255.6 567.4 2.205 4.5 

I Average: I 2.202 I 
Notes: 

l 

w~~'Ji.M ·-
JI..$ IS~,, Ir 

/~yll 

averag 

• air 
voids 

% 

~ .. 

4.7 

.;µ1 .~':II 0 s: .. 1.u1 4S_...:. 

r,W1 . ;:~ t,_...:....,.,..~~ 

·~~, .h,...> j...a.. 

correct! 
marshal stability (kg m) 

on 
factor dail load . 

0.86 

0.86 

0.86 

reading 
stability 

4.8 1404.3 1207.7 

4.7 1370.4 1178.5 

4.7 1370.4 1178.5 

•J~l .k,.<> ._ .. .i.;.i 

~~!I r 

'\:--l:~:~~y.11 

average 

M 
cO 
Ill 
T" 
T" 

11188.31 

flow 

3.5 

3.6 

3.2 

3.4 



• 

ORIJSCOM\; I ' 
J,IJI .L:.l'I r~'"' ~r _ _...._. 

-.. ~· J.--J.• .. ... . ~ • .. ~ • ......._u r,i...n ~ ,,i.. t'.•·:... ,._,i.. ~ ~ :: ' A :r _C. __ u _."i ; 1 R !! c r J o ~ -
Jfall .u;y r,S:....!JJI .S-_,.:. ==-:;~ u,..llJ....l,J,.a. 

COMPACTION & THICKNESS TEST RESULTES 
Date ofTeste : 

location : 

28/0S/2023 
Main Road LEFT 

Station : 

Mix. Type: 

Lane no. ( 1:3 ) from (55+000 ) to ( 56+000) • 
SURFACE Layer. 

wt or wt.In volume No. SlllUo-o lane No. sso 
sample water cmJ 

6 
i 

( 55+050) c 692.1 374.7 697 322.3 

7 ( 55+250} L 664.4 365.3 669.7 304.4 

() 8 ( 55+450) c 618.1 332.4 623.3 290.9 

9 ( 55+650) R 611.Z 329.S 6 16 286.5 

10 ( 55+850) c 669.5 365 673.Z 308.2 

- I ~ 

I I 

I I 
I / 

/ 

~ 
(?) / I 

/ 

I 
' I 

I 
I 
I 

~;1.:.1-:lll ..p.... 

Jl..S"..s~,/r 

compact 
marshal Compaction 

Ava reg 
denlsty Compaction 81...in(6) 

gm/cmJ 
denlsty '*' % 

2.147 97 .5 5.0 

2.183 99.1 4.8 

2.125 96.5 5.1 

2.133 96.9 5.0 

-

2.172 98.7 5.2 

N 
Q 

r-i 
N 

Sum 

.. ,µ..-~ 

&~I ..e- ... ~11 r 

~~pl 



.. 
I 

R 0 A D C 0 N S T R U C T I 0 N ........... ~ •.-.11.~• 1 ·.-,..J..oU 

JfaJ1 ,Lt.,J'j r~1"14!~ 

ASPHALT TEST RESULTES 

.;.,,w1 .~~ r.,S:...!J, 1 o,r:. 

1'µ1 - c:l)<u t.V:--x# ~ 
a.ly.Jl~J..... 

Type 

SURFACE ~ 
ASPHALT COURSE: SURFACE Layer. 

Date of Cast:- 30/04/2023 

Date of Report:- 01/05/2023 

Location:- Main Road LEFT 

Station:- Lane no. ( 1:3) from (56+000) to ( 57+070). 

TEST RESULTES 

No. Test 

1 
I 

Extraction 

-
I 

2 Marshal (Min 1000 kg) 

3 Compaction (Min 97°/oFrom G.M .B daily) 

- ' 

' 4 I 

I 

5 I 
l.:?Jl!.l..i~I~ 

Flow (2-4)Mm 

Air voids (3-5) % 

o~~I ~ IJ"'..M+o 

~!xi~ Y~l I(' 
~\i?~Jlll 



• -· ~~ -- ............. ... ~ ....... .. ...,JI ..j-..lf .. ~' . ---==-
• ... 

OIUISCOM11 
llOAD CONSTRUCTION 

TEST RESULT 

Extreption test -AASHTD T 164 

Activity:. Bituminous Surface Course 

Sampling date:- 30/04/2023 Location:-

Testing date:- 01/05/2023 Sa"lple Temp:-

Sarpple No.: 

TESTINEi RESULTS & CALCULATIONS: 
a-wt. before extraction 1142.5 gm f-rotal wt.or rH 
b-wt. after extraction 1080.5 gm g·101al wt.u11•<1. Agg.(bt~I) 

c- wt. of filter & agg 25.5 gm h0 %Bit. 100(a-g}/g% 

d- Initial wt. filter 25.S gm 

c- we.of agg. Retamd (c-d) 0 gm .. 
~ Retained Retained Passing 

Sieve size. 
(gm) (%) % 

1 0 0.0 100.0 

3/4 46 4.3 95.7 

3/8 303 28.0 72.0 

No.4 545 50.4 49.6 

No.8 650 60.2 39.8 

No.30 831 76.9 23.1 

No.50 906 83.9 16.1 

No.100 1000 92.5 7.5 

.,. No.200 1021 94.5 5.5 

I 
• 

Acceptance criteria:- Comply 

Notes:· 

J).JI .L.:.l"i l'~!JJI e_,.:. 

r,W1• o;.... t',..:... _,.fa.~ 
·~~t J..+.;.J,...u 

Main lo•d Rlghc. 

140 

0 

gm 

gm 

0 

1080.S 

5.74 (5.25%: 5.75%) 

Tolerance Limits 
JMF 

Min. Max. Min. 

100 100 100 

96.5 91.5 100 BO 

71.3 66.3 76.3 60 

48.2 48 52.2 48 

39.3 36.3 42.3 35 

22.6 19.6 25.6 19 

15.2 13 18.2 13 

8.3 7 9.8 7 

5.8 3.8 6.8 3 

Not comply 

o.)_p.ll ~ V"J.:+e 

~~·~ 

spec 

Max. 

100 

100 

80 

65 

50 

30 

23 

15 

8 



Date of Caste : 
Date of Teste 
Location : 
Station: 

mix. Type: 

No. 
wt of 

sample 

1 1262.3 

2 1255.7 

3 1258.1 

-~-~· " 
.~.-.J! J~~' 1 .... . s Jo L+..-..J • .. .. _.,.J..u,u 

- ...:,;:; ~.:=,..;: -
~---"'-

30/04/2023 
01/05/2023 

Marshal Test 

Main Road LEFT 

Lane no. ( 1:3) from (56+000) to ( 57+070). 
SURFACE Bit. = 5.83 

ave rag 
compact air • wt.In 

SSD volume 
den I sty 

average 
GMM voids air 

water cm3 DENISTY 
gm/cm3 "lo voids 

% 

693.3 1267.1 573.8 2.200 4.8 
-- --- -

ID 0 

687.3 1259.6 572.3 2.194 
CJ) ... 5.0 O! ... "" • N N 

691.4 1263.3 571.9 2.200 4.8 

Average: 2.198 4.9 

Notes: 
I 

~J~~IJ4o 

I ~y.11 

~ 

.;µ1 .~" r~1.u1 .u.,..:. • 
r,1-l1- ~~ t~ _,.fa'~ . 

·~ ,,.i1 .i...,... J,w... • 

correct! 
marshal stablllty (kg m) 

on 
factor dail 

reading 
load stability average flow 

0.86 5.0 1472.6 1266.4 3.5 

co 
0.86 4.9 1438.4 1237.0 cP an 

N 
3.5 

.... 

0.86 5.0 1472.6 1266.4 3.6 

11256.61 3.5 

o)}.-\ la...., ..rd 

~!r!l ~ yl,v.I I r 

~~y.11 



.. 
' 
O/MSCDMl .. 1 ---· ' I , .-J I J-..a.11 .. ,.,.~t '4 ":.•..a.-JJ 
.. Q -' l 1"': IS \ _. • Ii II"' ,. i 0 ""'J - - -=7~:::: J)oll ·i.:.j'J ~~'.IJl .s_,.:. 

; 

COMPACTION &. THieKNESS TEST RESULTES 
Date orTeste : 

location : 

Station : 

Mix. Type: 

Mo. Stalllon 

11 ( 56+050} 

12 ( 56+250} 

28/05/2023 

Main Road LEFT 

Lane no. ( 1:3) from (56+000) to ( 57+070). 

SURFACE Layer. 

I 

wt or wLln volume 
lane No. SSfJ 

sample waler cm3 

I 

L 708.1 38S.1 7tJ.1 328 
I 

c M4.8 346.2 
I 

650 303.8 
I 
t 

() 13 ( 56+450} R 701.9 380.9 707.3 326.4 

H 

I 15 

I 

0 ' 

( 56+650) c 

( 56+850) L 

- L---

~;l.!J.-~I J:,M 

JL.S" c.S.l.:!-J I~ 

736.8 

615.7 

~ 

,. 

R 

399.B 741.5 341.7 
1 

I 

334.8 622.2 287.4 
I 

~ 

I I 

I v· 
/ 

/ 
I / 

I 
I 
I 

I 
! I 

I 

compact 
marshal Compaction 

denlsty 
gm/cmJ 

denlsty % 

2.159 98.2 

2.122 96.6 

2.150 97.8 

2.156 98.1 

2.142 97.5 

= "' ..... 
c-i 

.;,i.n.1..:..1 t,s-..-1,,1.s~ 

,µ _ __,,i... u, .... : .• ,._.w ~ 

.. ,....i1~J-

AVllreg 
Compaction Blnder(6) 

% 

5.0 

5.0 

5.1 

5.5 

5.2 

Sum 

... ,....i..,..,...., 



DRMCOMl ---- ' ·•--'J.~• .. ... ~~ .. --~ 
-~~~-=---

ROAD CONSTR L CTJOH 

SAND <CON£ TEST 

REQUEST DATA :- Rq.No : 146 

Station Level Side Contractor Dote 

From To 
51+800 52+040 

Bnse3 LEFT ~I ~W...~ t_p.....l;.JI 23/10/2022 

PROCTOR TEST RESULTS:-

Max Dry Denisty O.M.C Compaction Requirement Bulk Dcnisty ofSpccilid Sand 

2.18 7.0 98% 1.53 

TEST d CALCULATIONS 

Hole Nomber 1 2 3 4 5 6 

Station 51+910 L 52+020 R 

Wt of Sand Befor Test 10000 10000 
Wtof Sand After Test 4800 5050 

Wt of Sand Fill Cone 1468 1457 

Wtof sand in Hole 3732 3493 

Volume Of Hole 2439 2283 

Wt Of Sample From Hole 5650 5320 

Bulk Denisty Of Soil 2.316 2.330 

Average Water Content % 7.3 7.6 

Dry Denisty 2.159 2.166 

Compaction Ratio % 99.0 99.3 - . 

[ Accepte ~ Rejecte 

Nore:· 

-1 
l,[J~)1..p.... 

J~ ~t.:..lr 

~ 
I 
I 

4 .J t#I .J:.:.e , r..+lro 

~ 
I 

I 



DIMSCO-ROAD CONSTBCTION 

REQUEST DA.TA.:-

Station 

From To 

51+800 52+040 

e PROCTOR TEST RESULTS:-

Max Dry Denisty 

2.18 

TEST cl CALCULATIONS 

Hole Nomber 1 

Station 51+910 L 

Wt of Sand Befor Test 10000 

Wtof Sand After Test 4800 

Wt of Sand Fill Cone 1468 

• Wtof sand in Hole 3732 

Volume Of Hole 2439 

Wt Of Sample From Hole 5650 

Bulk Denisty Of Soil 2.316 

Average Water Content % 7.3 

Dry Denisty 2.159 

Compaction Ratio % 99.0 

Accepte ( V:: 

Nore:-

ww.i-)1.P... 

~ 

---- ' ~l~~d~ .. ~ 
Y ...-:;r= .. 

SAND rlNE TEST 
Rq.No: 146 

Level Side Contractor Dnte 

Bnse3 LEFT il)JI f.Ww"i ~fo..l ..JJI 23/10/2022 

O.M.C Compnctlon Requirement Bulk Denisly ofSpecifid Sand 

7.0 98% 1.53 

2 3 4 s 6 

52+020 R 

10000 

5050 

1457 

3493 

2283 

5320 

2.330 

7.6 

2.166 . 
99.3 . . 

Rejecte 

o.JffCll Ja...;, , ,.,..!.lro 

~ 



R DA D . .SCOIVI~~ , .. >-+-1 ->--JI~ -S-•~' ._ ~ .,..L.ol.I 
CDflSTRUCTJON 

J_,w1 .. t.!J~ r~!JJl ~..r!i --- ---- .. ~ 

ASPHALT TEST RESULTES 

...;#1,1..:.,;~ r.,L!>Jl ..s.,.:. 

r,i....JI -CJ.Ju ~J;"# ~ 

O.l~lj:,,..oJu.. 

Type 

SURFACE 
I Serial 

ASPHALT COURSE: SURFACE Layer. 

Date of Cast:- 14/04/2023 

Date of Report:- 15/04/2023 

Location :- Main Road LEFT 

Station :- Lane no. ( 1:3 ) from (54+260) to ( 55+000) . 

TEST RESULTES 

i No. I Test I 

-

1 I Extraction 
I 
I 

2 Marshal (Min 1000 kg) 

3 Compaction (Min 97°/oFrom G.M .B daily) 

~;~· 

JL.$ 

4 

5 

'vZ_ 

I 

I Flow (2-4)Mm I 
I 

I 

Air voids (3-5) % 

I 

~ IJ"'..ilf.O 

~~l!r 
. _,,, 
~r 



ORMCOMt, 
ROA'D COA T~JCTIO N 

' ' 

..i.J..11 .~'t r,r._( ,i <$_,.;. 
;,,,. 

f' Ji-I - :>).. t?,..:... ,. _,I.al ~ h·•·" .>•-''"' ... . , ............. · ·.,l.oJJ 

~ »,.,.JI~ ........ 

T£STRESULT 

Extraction Test ~ AASHTO T 164 

Activity:- Bituminous Surface Course 

Sampling date:- 14/04/2023 Location:- \lj n lto•dRIJht. 

Testing date:- 15/04/2023 S•mple Temp:- 1-14 

Sample No.: 

TESTIN6 RESULTS & CALCULATIONS: 
a-wt. before extracuon 1118 gm f-1oral wt.of ASH 0 gm 

b-wr. aher ex1rac11on 1058 1m &•tOf.ill \#f,f.llU.ct • .\g.(b•~•f) 1058 gm 

c- wt. of filter & af:g 24.5 1m h-%Bit. 1 OO(a-i:)/g% s 67 (S.25%: 5.75%) 

d- lnicial wt. filler 24.5 gm 

e· wt.of ~gg. Re1a1nd (c-d) 0 1m 

Retained Retained Passing Tolerance Limits spec 
Sieve size. JMF 

(gm) (%) % Min. Max. Min. Max. 

1 0 I 0.0 100.0 100 100 100 100 
I •• 3/4 33 3.1 96.9 96.5 91.5 100 80 100 

3/8 311 29.4 70.6 71.3 66.3 76.3 60 80 

No.4 539 50.9 49.1 48.2 48 52.2 48 65 

No.8 645 61.0 39.0 39.3 36.3 42.3 35 50 

No.30 822 77.7 22.3 22.6 19.6 25.6 19 30 

No.SD 909 85.9 14.1 15.2 13 18.2 13 23 

No.100 979 92.5 7.5 8.3 7 9.8 7 15 

No.200 1006 95.1 4.9 5.8 3.8 6.8 3 B 

Comply Not comply 

Notes:-



--- ' • ..,.. it I _JJ,._J J .. . ~ ·• ,........_,. I 1 -t.• ~I g~J 
ROAD COH}i T/itlJ' f J._~'!._ 

~~-~= J.):all ~l..!.j~ ~,S:....\lll <lS'~ 

Date of Caste : 
Date of Teste 
Location : 
Station: 

mix. Type : 

14/04/2023 
15/0412023 

Marshal Test 

Main Road LEFT 

Lane no. ( 1:3) from (54+260) to ( 55+000). 
SURFACE Bit. = 5.86 

• 

averag 

wt of wt.In volume 
compact air a corractl 

No. SSD den I sty 
average 

GMM voids air on 
sample water cm3 

gm/cm3 
DENISTY 

% voids factor 
'.4 

1 1237.5 679.5 1241 561.5 2.204 4.6 0.86 
-- - . ----

.., 0 

2 1242.6 679.6 1244.7 565.1 2.199 
Cl ... 

4.8 
co 0.86 N .., ..; 

c-i c-i 

3 1244.1 688.1 1252.2 564.1 2.205 4.5 0.86 

Average: 2.203 4.6 

Notes: 
I 

I ~y..11 

J)>JI .1...:.J'll ;"~l.JJI 4S'_,.:. 

r,Wl _.:J).... t.~ _,._,i..; ~ 

•~,.;JI .b,..;. ~ 

marshal stablllty (kg m) 

dail 
reading load stability average 

4.90 1438.4 1237.0 

co 
5.00 1472.6 1266.4 

l.ci 
In 
N ... 

5.00 1472.6 1266.4 

1256.6 

•J)..1 .h,..;o ..r.J.J 

.... =__,.....,..l/ r 

flow 

3.3 

3.2 

3.2 

3.2 



. I 

. l 
' 

OIMSCOM\~ ' 
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COMPACTION & THICKNESS TEST RESULTES 
Date ofTeste : 

location : 

28/05/2023 I 
Main Road LEFT 

Station : 

Mix. Type: 
Lane no. ( 1:3) from (54+260) to ( 55+000). 

SURFACE Layer. 

I 

wt or wt.In volume No. 51.'ltlolt lane No. SSD 
sample water cm3 

I 

i 
3 (54+450) L 689.6 378.1 695.1 317 

4 ( 54+650 )1 c 643.S 348.6 648.6 300 

r. s ( 54+850 J R 692.8 375.3 696.3 321 

L------- -\ 
J 

I 
( 

I I 

I I 
I 

v 
/ 

, 

I/ I 

10 I 
I 

I l 
I 
I 

I 
I 

I 

~Jl!.1-~I J1.w 

J~..s~,/f 

~' 

comp:u:t 
marshal Compaction 

Avareg 
denlsty Compaction Blnder(6l 

gm/an3 
denlsty % 'Ko 

2.175 98.8 5.0 

2.145 97.4 5.0 

2.158 98.0 4.9 

2.203 

Sum 

.. ~i.,....,.-J 

~!xi .:r:-> y~J I f 

~~' 
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ASPHALT TEST RESULTES 
Type I Serial 

SURFACE 

ASPHALT COURSE : SURFACE Layer. 

Date of Cast :- 16/04/2023 

Date of Report :- 17 /04/2023 

Location :- Main Road LEFT 

Station:- Lane no. ( 1:3) from (55+000) to ( 56+000). 

~J~ 

JloS' 

No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

~IJ1-

;..i..::-.!l If' 
~yJI 

~ 

TEST RESULTES 

I 

Test 

I 
Extraction 

I 

Marshal (Min 1000 kg) 

I 

I 

Compaction (lin 970/oFrom G.M .B daily) 

I Flow (2-4)Mm 

I 
Air voids (3-5) % 

~ IJ"J.l+o 

~i,,t/r 
l &9Y11 



DRllSCOM'i, 
ROAO CONSTRUCTION ' .. .-J..!~! .. ,. .. ....... l 11 to9~ 

~ 

TEST RESULT 

ExthlfmioJi Jest• -AA~DIT 164 

Activity:· Bituminous Surface Course 

Sampling date:- 16/04/2023 Location:-

Testing date:- 17/04/2023 Sample Temp:· 

Sample No.: 

T£STIN6 RESULTS &. CALCULATIONS: 
a-wt before e.1urae1ion 1247 am f·101.ilwt.of ASH 

b-wi. aher exrracuon 1180 gm t ·tot.al wc.t •tr.act. AQ.(b•t • f) 

c- WI. of filler & agg 25 gm h -%Bit. t00(.t-g)/ g% 

d- lnmal wt. f1her 25 gm 

e· w1.of agg. Retaind (t·d) 0 gm 

Retained 
Sieve size. 

Retained Passing 

(gm) (%) % 

1 0 0.0 100.0 

3/4 40 3.4 96.6 

3/8 355 30.1 69.9 

No.4 590 50.0 50.0 

No.8 713 60.4 39.6 

No.30 893 75.7 24.3 

No.50 989 83.8 16.2 

No.100 1089 92.3 7.7 

No.200 1123 95.2 4.8 

....... 

&.ceptance criteria:- Comply 

Nntes:: 

J).Jl .L.:.;'I r~'»• ..s"_,.:. 

r ,i.-1• _ t l)M vr- ,,._,i.; ~ 

u,.,.i1 .b,..a J-. 

M .1inRHdlUght. 

138.S 

0 

0 gm 

1180 gm 

568 (5.25%: S.75%} 

I 

r JMF 
Tolerance Limits 

Min. Max. Min. 

I 100 100 100 
1 96.5 91.5 100 80 

71.3 66.3 76.3 60 

48.2 48 52.2 48 

39.3 36.3 42.3 35 

22.6 19.6 25.6 19 

15.2 13 18.2 13 

8.3 7 9.8 7 

5.8 3.8 6.8 3 

Not comply 

-

spec 

Max. 

100 

100 

80 

65 

50 

30 

23 

15 

8 



Date of Caste 
Date of T este 
Location : 
Station: 
mix. Type: 

wt of 
No. 

sample 

1 1249.9 

2 1253.6 

3 1251.1 

-~---- "" ~_...,.J• Jr,..-J!..., ... ._......_.., 1 .~u 

J~I ,u.;~ f1~!J,,I 4S'~ 

16/04/2023 
17/0412023 

Marshal Test 

Main Road LEFT 

~ 

Lane no. ( 1:3 ) from (55+000 ) to ( 56+000) . 
SURFACE Bit. = 5.85 

averag 
compact air e 

wt.In volume average 
water 

SSD 
cm3 

den I sty 
DENISTY 

GMM voids air 

gm/cm3 % voids 
% 

687.3 1254.4 567.1 2.204 4.6 
. -- - -

N 0 

687.4 1258 570.6 2.197 0 ... 
4.9 ~ N .., ..,. 

r.i N 

688.2 1255.6 567.4 2.205 4.5 

Average : 2.202 4.7 

Notes: 
I 

Jt.S IS~j If 

/~yll 

• 

correct! 
on 
factor 

0.86 

0.86 

0.86 

J).JI .L:..~ rf>-1» 1 ~_,..:. 

r,WI - I:~ t,,_,..:.... .rfa ~ 

·~,.._11..6.,.....~ 

marshal stablllty (kg m) 

dail 
reading 

load stability average 

4.8 1404.3 1207.7 

.., 
4.7 1370.4 1178.5 

cD 
CD ... ... 

4.7 1370.4 1178.5 

1188.3 

I) k l ~ ..r.J.:j 

~.~'.'.~ 
'\ . · ~yl 

flow 

3.5 

3.6 

3.2 

3.4 



ORJJSCOM'A• I ' 
.;µ .w.;~ tP-•,,• .s~ -----

._,_Jf._j-.JI 4 -.a~I .. ~-~ r,J-J1 0:1,i.... t 1,..:... ,._,w ..W il ~ .~ ~ c; ,~ ; _., ..: ' tJ 'I' ! 
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T 

COMPACTION 4 THICKNESS TEST RESULTES 
Date orTeste : 
location : 

28/05/2023 
Main Road LEFT 

Station : 

Mix. Type: 

Lane no. ( 1:3 ) from (55+000 ) to ( 56+000) . 
SURF ACE Layer . 

No. 

I 

6 

7 

(• 
8 

9 

10 

JQ 

Siad on lllne~. 

{ 55+050) 

( 55+250] 

( 55+450) 

( 55+650) 

{ 55+850) 

-

\jJl.!.l..':lll J4.o 

J1,.S .s~J I~ 

c 

L. 

c 

R 

c 

wt of 
sample 

692.1 

664.4 

618.1 

611.2 

669.5 

wt.In volume SSD 
water cml 

374.7 697 322.3 

I 
365.3 669.7 304.4 

' 

I 
332.4 62 3.3 290.9 

329.5 616 286.5 

365 673.2 308.2 

I 

I ~ 
I j 

I I 
I v 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

I 

I 

I 
I 

I 

compact 
marshal Compaction 

Ann:g 
denlsty Compaction Blnd•r(6) 

gm/cml 
denlsty % 

% 

2.147 97.5 5.0 

2.183 99.1 4.8 

2.125 9 6.S 5.1 

-- -
2.133 96.9 5.0 

2.172 98.7 5.2 

N 
Q 

"! 
N 

Sum 

.. ~i.,.;.~ 

~- ~Ir 
~_,.JI 



· ·-- ·caMi~ 
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ASPHALT TEST RESULTES 
Type Serial 

SURFACE 

ASPHALT COURSE: SURFACE Layer. 

Date of Cast:- 30/04/2023 

Date of Report:- 01/05/2023 

Location :- Main Road LEFT 

Station:- Lane no. ( 1:3) from (S6+000) to ( 57+070). 

No. 

i t 

2 

3 

4 

5 

~~~IJ1-)J 

Jt.S lS~-' Ir 
/~y.11 

TEST RESULTES 

I Test 

I 
Extraction 

I 

Marshal (Min 1000 kg) 
I 

Compaction (Min 97°/oFrom G.M .B daily) 
I 

Flow (2-4)Mm 

I Air voids (3-5) % 

O.l .?,ll ~ IJ"..u+o 
~!Y.I ~ Y~I I(' 

~Ei~yJI 



l R O A O ~0'.Si R UCTIO Nl ~ =--r.--

TEST RESULT 

Extraction Test - AASHTD T 164 

Actlvlm·_Ji!tq_mlooq_s S_11rf~cq Cour,;e 

Sampling date:- 30/04/2023 Location:-

Tesllng dale:- 01/05/2023 Sample Temp:-

Sampl~ No.: 

TESTIN6 RESULTS&. CALCULATIONS: 
a-wt. before extraction 1142.5 gm f·total wr.of ASH 

b-wt. after extraction 1080 s gm 1·•01•1 wc.uu•ct.Asa.(b•••I) 

c- wt. of filter & agg 25.S gm h-'lbBit. 100(a-g)/g'lb 

d- lnit1al wt. filter 25.S gm 

e- w1 of agg. Re1a1od (c-d) 0 gm 

Retained Retained Passing 
Sieve size. 

{gm) (%) % 

r 1 0 0.0 100.0 

3/4 46 4.3 95.7 

3/8 303 28.0 72.0 

No.4 545 50.4 49.6 

No.8 650 60.2 39.8 

No.30 831 76.9 23.1 

No.50 906 83.9 16.1 

No.100 1000 92.5 7.5 

No.200 1021 94.5 5.5 

r 
Atcepla.nce criteria:- Comply 

Noles:-
..j 

<I Jl...!.;...'JI 
/ 
..s~J /,. 

/~yJI 

0.J~·~~ 

........... J ~~ht. 

140 

0 

gm 

gm 

0 

1080.5 

5.74 (5.25%: 5.75%) 

Tolerance Limits 
JMF 

Min. Max. Min. 

100 100 100 

96.5 91.5 100 80 

71.3 66.3 76.3 60 

48.2 48 52.2 48 

39.3 36.3 42.3 35 

22.6 19.6 25.6 19 

15.2 13 18.2 13 

8.3 7 9.8 7 

5.8 3.8 6.8 3 

Not comply 

spec 

Max. 

100 

100 

80 

65 

50 

30 

23 

15 

a 



r ~,.. I ..;µ1 .~~ r,S:..l,ul ..s.r-l !1R4alti~~M,~~ .s,~•->~-•;-_-:~:-~~ .. ,-~~ r,W1 -t~t~rfa"~ 
-----.. ·----~!:~~~~-- ~--~~~-~-:.: .. ,.,..i1.i....,..~ 

Date of Caste : 
Date of Teste 
Location : 
Station: 

mix. Type: . . 

30/04/2023 
01/05/2023 

Marshal Test 

Main Road LEFT 

Lane no. ( 1:3) from (56+000) to ( 57+070). 
SURFACE Bit. = 5.83 

ave rag marshal stability (kg m) compact air 8 correctl wt of wt.In No. 
sample water 

1 1262.3 693.3 

2 1255.7 687.3 

3 1258.1 691.4 

Notes: 
I 

SSD 

1267.1 

1259.6 

1263.3 

JLrS ~J.::r-, Ir 

/~~I 

volume 
danlsty 

average 
cm3 DENISTY 

gm/cm3 

573.8 2.200 
--

CIO 

572.3 2.194 171 ,.. 
N 

571.9 2.200 

Average : 2.198 

GMM voids air on 
% voids factor dail 

% reading 
load stability average 

4.8 0.86 5.0 1472.6 1266.4 
--

0 co ,.. 
5.0 O? 0.86 4.9 1438.4 1237.0 cO 

l"I .,, 
N 

.., 
N ,.. 

4.8 0.86 5.0 1472.6 1266.4 

4.9 1256.6 

•)_..:!-1 ~ .._ .. J.:J 

f:A~I ~ Y~l Ir 

~~,-JI 

• 

, 

~ 

flow 

3.5 

3.5 

3.6 

3.5 
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COMPACTION & THICKNESS TEST RESULTES 
Date orTeste : 

location: 
28/0S/2023 
Main Road LEFT 

Station : 
Mix. Type: 

Lane no. ( 1:3 ) from (56+000) to ( 57+070) • 

SURFACE Layer. 

No. 

:1 
i 

11 

12 

(• 
13 

-
14 

15 

! 

I 

~ ~ 

I 

I 

St:itlOll lane No. 

I 

{ 56+050) L 

( 56+2SO) c 

( 56+450) R 

(56+650) c 

( 56+850) L 

- ---
I 

~J\.!.L.. '.)II J:... 

JLS .s»:, Ir 

wt of 
sample 

708.1 

644.8 

701.9 

736.8 

615.7 

--

/ 

I 

wLln volume 
SSD waler cm3 

I 

385.1 713.1 320 

346.2 650 303.8 

380.9 707.3 326.4 

399.8 741.5 341.7 

334.8 622.Z 287.4 

I 

I~ 

I 
I 

,/ 
v 

/ I 
I 

v I 
I 

/ I 

I 
I 

I 

I 

I 

I 
I 

compact 
marshal Compaction 

denlsty 
gm/cm3 

dawl)' "' 
2.159 98.2 

2.122 96.6 

Z.150 97.8 

2.156 98.1 

2.142 97.S 

= Q\ ... 
c-i 

J ,IJI ,l.:J"/ f,!-1Jtl Q~ 

t µ u,i... t'_,.!. ,._,w -.,1.£ 

u,...Sl~J.a. 

Avarrg 
Compaction llnderf6) 

% 

5.0 

5.0 

5.1 

s.s 

S.2 

Sum 

.. ,µ i.,..,...., 



ASPHALT TEST RESULTES 

I I 
ASPHALT COURSE : Binder Layer . 

Date of Cast :­

Date of Report :-

Location:-

Station:-

08/04/2023 

09/04/2023 

Main Road LEFT. 

Lane no. ( 1 :3 ) from (54+020 ) to ( 55+000) . 

TEST RESULTES 

Extraction 

2 Marshal (Min 900 kg) 

u.).11 ~t.:.i'll rfi..IJJI ~~ 

r,i..11 _ u>i.... tJ~ _,._,i.; ~ 

LI _,P.l\ J..,....;. J,..... 

Type Serial 

Binder I I 

3 Compaction (Min 96°/oFrom G.M .B daily) 

5 

lj.)~'J\~ 

~r.S~.JI r 
I ~jill 

Flow (2-4)Mm 

Air voids (5-8) % 



OR4SCOMl 
ROAD CO/tSTR!ICTION 

TEST RESULT 

Actlvltv·- Bituminous Binder Course . 
Sampling date:- 08/0412023 Location:-

Testing date:- 09/04/2023 Sample Temp:-

Sample No.: 

TESTIN6 RESULTS&. CALCULATIONS: 
a-wt. before extraction 1437.5 gm f.101alwt.ofASH 

b-wt. after extraction 1371.5 gm 

c- wt. of filter & agg 25.5 gm h-%Blt. 100(a-g}/g% 

d- Initial wt. filter 25.5 gm 

e-wt.of agg. Re1amd (c-d) 0 cm 

Retained Retained Passing 
Sieve size. 

(gm) (%) % 

1 0 0.0 100.0 

3/4 45 3.3 96.7 

3/8 501 36.5 63.5 

No.4 843 61 .5 38.5 

No.8 1030 75.1 24.9 

No.30 1269 92.5 7.5 

No.50 1300 94.8 5.2 

No.100 1336 97.4 2.6 

No.200 1350 98.4 1.6 

Acceotance criteria:- Comply 

.j)aJl.~'Jt'~lJJlc~ 

.. ,w•-~~t~ .... _,i...;~ 
•• ,...,,~J..u 

Main llo&d IUght. 

145 

0 

1371.5 

4 .81 

gm 

gm 

(4.lS"A. 4.7511.) 

Tolerance Limits 
JMF 

Min. Max. 

100 100 100 

100 95 100 

62.3 57.3 67.3 

39.8 35.8 43.8 

25 22 28 

7.1 5 10.1 

3.2 3 6.2 

2.1 2 3.6 

1.3 0 2.8 

Not comply 

spec 

Min. Max. 

100 100 

75 100 

45 70 

30 50 

20 35 

5 20 

3 12 

2 8 

0 4 



l~M.--1 
ij;bll ~l..!w)' f.,S....l.;JI '-5~ 

Date of Caste : 08/04/2023 
09/04/2023 

_._.. _ ~ 
_,.....-!..~~~!1-.. Uii""-" 

-===-=--=-· 'Ga _.__,,&;;T,,. 

Marshal Test 

Date of Teste 
Location : Main Road LEFT. 
Station: Lane no. ( 1 :3 ) from (54+020 ) to ( 55+000) . 
mix. Type: Binder Bit. = 4.81 - -,, - . - ,_ 

' --·· -~ - "t" I • 

,; : .. 
~- f averag 

~ compact>, ~Ir ' . wt of wt.In volume avenige 
No. SSI;> deniaty GMM voids air 

sample water cma DENISTY ... - grn/cm3 % vokfa 
I 

I 
_1, ll % 

- .. -· i...l!. - ' ' ' ~ . ' ( -- ., I_ . ~I I < • _, - -· - - . ·- - -

1 1235.6 675.6 1246.3 570.7 2.165 5.9 

I 

---
"' Q 

2 1241.1 673.8 1250.4 576.6 2.152 
IO c 

6.4 
N .... .., a:i c-.i r.i 

3 1247.8 678.9 1258.6 579.7 2.152 6.4 

Average : , 2.157 ., 6.2 

Notes : 
I 

1$.J~"JI Ji-.. 

J\..5 1.S~ .J I f' 

I oiY1' 

..,.. -- . -· 

..;µ1.l..:.,,')' ,~1J,, ~r 

r,W' - ;:J~ t'r- .rfa' ~ 

·~~I J..+.. J&.u 

r. '"'~ ,.~,T'; .. -,-.,..,.---•t . 
- :-.~~;·' f ·,. 

.. :: f ;' .' .-, ~: 
comtetl ' ''. · .;- marshal stability (kg m) 

•• 1tl • 1 

on .. ... ·-· ...l·L. 

I hlctor dail 
load stability flow 

reading 
average 

0.86 4.6 1336.7 1149.6 3.2 
---· 

en 

0.83 4.7 1370.4 1137.4 c-i 3.1 N .... .... 

0.83 4.5 1303.2 1081.7 2.9 

1122.9 
' 

3.1 

L 

.~;..1 k,..> ..rd 

r-- ~- _,,, ,~-;!/f' 
~,,... 



( 

\ . 

itJ-11.~~ r"-1..u1 .s~ l~f --- ~ _. ..... ™.: ........ r,W. ~.i,,Lwt~,._,w~ 

r,jfa!t il:.J'/ fµ.J) ~~ 

Date of Teste : 

location : 

Station : 

Mix . Type: 

Na. ..... 
1. ( 54+050) 

~ 

l ( 54+250) 

-

J ( 54+450) 

-4 ( 54+650) 

! · ( 54+850) 

--

·-

f' 
-

---
... 

-

·-

-

28/05/2023 

Main Road LEFT. 

Lane no. ( 1 :3 ) from (54+020 ) to ( 55+000) • 
Binder Layer • 

.. 
wtlf -- ..... i.eei.. llD ...,.. ...... .., 

R 830.8 443.J 841.2 397.9 

c 811 .5 438.8 830.9 392.1 

L 741.9 396.li 758 361.4 

c 802.8 4l2.8 813.2 380.4 

I 
R 829.3 443.J 840.l 396.8 

L---- ~ 

) 
I 

I I 

I 

/ 
v 

I 

I 

I - - g 

(~ 
. 

~.,~~ 
I L.S. . .. ~•' • 

u,..r1 .i....;. J..t.. 

~ 

= ....... c .... A-.. ......(&} 

aMiiJ 
....., ~ C1•r•--••% 

1.888 96.8 6.0 

2.095 97.1 5.9 
-

2.069 96.0 5.7 

2.110 97.9 5.8 

2.090 96.9 S.9 

t; 
f'l 

- - -
A\'8ttl 

S.• 

~ .-. ' ~ ~~.,.-

I 



.. 
\ . 

ASPHALT TEST RESULTES 

I 
ASPHALT COURSE: Binder Layer. 

Date of Cast :­

Date of Report :-

Location:-

Station:-

10/04/2023 

11/04/2023 

Main Road LEFT. 

Lane no. ( 1:3) from (55+000) to ( 56+200). 

TEST RESULTES 

1 Extraction 

2 Marshal (Min 900 kg) 

J.).11 .~'i ,..,s..1JJ1 ~~ 

.-)..11 - C:J_,i... tJ_~ ,JOl.i ~ 

..:ip,ll~J.... 

Type 

Binder 
I Serial I 

3 Compaction (Min 96o/oFrom G.M .B daily) 

Flow (2-4)Mm 

5 Air voids (5-8) % 



• • • 

~I 
TEST RESULT 

:---~ - ·- -~-:-~ 
1 ·- • • -:r- · r--....,;.,,-., ... - .. ···-1 
It-·- • • -~-- .. I !-J ~ ........ ,.ii-~ 

~--.-1--~··-"' .L ·---~~I.:_~ 

Actlvltv:· Bituminous Binder Course 

Sampling date:· 1010412023 Location:- Maln ..... dRipL 

Testing date:- 1110412023 Simple Temp:- 145 

Sample No.: 

TESTING RESULTS A CALCULATIONS: 
a-wt. before extraaion 1641 gm (·tat~I wt.a( ASH 0 gm 

b-w1. after extraction 1565 gm 1•10111 WLUlll<t. Ag.(b+~f) 1566 gm 

c- wt. of filter & agg 26 gm h-%Blt. 100(il·g)/8" 4.79 (4.25" 05") 

d- lni1ial wt. filter 27 gm 

e-wt.of agg. Recaind (c-d) 1 gm 

Retained Retained Passing Tolerance Limits 
Sieve size. 

(gm) (%) % 

1 0 0.0 100.0 

3/4 23 1.5 98.5 

3/8 642 41.0 59.0 

No.4 933 59.6 40.4 

No.8 1186 75.7 24.3 

No.30 1429 91 .3 8.7 

No.50 1489 95.1 4.9 

No.100 1517 96.9 3.1 

No.200 1533 97.9 2.1 

Acceptance criteria:- Comply 

JMF 
Min. Max. 

100 100 100 

100 95 100 

62.3 57.3 67.3 

39.8 35.8 43.8 

25 22 28 

7.1 5 10.1 

3.2 3 6.2 

2.1 2 3.6 

1.3 0 2.8 

Not comply 

oJ~I~~ 

~ 

I 

~s;t~f 

spec 

Min. Max. 

100 100 

75 100 

45 70 

30 50 

20 35 

5 20 

3 12 

2 8 

0 4 



f 

• .. 

Date of Caste : 10/04/2023 
11/0412023 

Marshal Test 

Main Road LEFT. 
Date of Teste 
Location 
Station : Lane no. ( 1:3) from (55+000) to ( 56+200). 

ix. T· Bind -. - , I II 

b wtiof wt.In • voi.n. No. I I sap ..... I ...... cin3 
j 

~ ( ··- 1 L. __ . 
.. ·- ~ -·- -

1 1225.4 670.3 1236.7 566.4 

--
2 1233.3 671.9 

I 1243.1 571.2 

3 1241.9 673.6 1250 576.4 

Notes: 
I 

11.;w.lw'll ~ 

J..S t.S.l:?-.J I r 

' . ~ ·-
I 

CQ11$act air aveNgt . 
deniaty . GMll, voids 
gmlcth3 I DENISTY 

" 
- - - + ~ -·· -

2.163 5.9 

0) 0 

2.159 I an -Cli 
0 .., 
Cli 

6.1 

2.155 6.3 

Avera.,: ' 2.159 

-.. 
·11V91'99 

! • correct! ~ . 
air on I 

YDldt ..., 
% 

r ---

0.86 

- 0.86 cci 

0.86 
I 

' ~1 

~ 

..;µ1.~~ r,S.-'»' a_,.:. 

r,i.....11• tJ)M t-'r- ,._,J.J ~ 

u,.;JI .J.+,o ~ 

marshal stablUty (kg m) 

dail 
11 stability load reading 

4.5 1303.2 1120.8 

4.5 1303.2 1120.B 

4.7 1370.4 1178.5 

L .............. . 

t.>).-1~~ 

~lyJ~y~/r 

~~~I 

average 

ICI 
c:i .., --

1140.0 

" 

flow 

3.4 

. 
3.3 

I 

3.1 

3.3 



\ . ~ 

Date ofTeste : 
location : 

Station : 
Mix . Type: 

- -

"-- llilllli 

- --
' ( SS+-050) 

.-

1 ( 55+150) 

• ( 55+450) 

-- -

' ( 55+650) 

- ·-- -

JI ( 55+850) 

u ( 56+-050) 

,~ 

~- - -

-

GOllPltCDBN cl DI · · 
18/05/2013 

Main Road LEFf. 

Lane no. ( 1:3) from (55+000) to ( 56+200). 

Binder Layer • 
~ .. ., ..... ..... WiiNi. -.... ..... -

c 753.5 410.J 76l.J 352.2 

- -
L 81!.S 436.9 834.5 191,6 

-
c Sll.4 451.2 841 389.8 

R "'.J 489.6 931.l I 4.Jt.5 

c 735.9 399.J 745.2 346.J 

L t o'l.I 410+4 916.J •JU 

~ 
J 

J 

/ I 

v 
/ v I 

/ 

I 
I 
I 

~ 
- \; 

- ·---~ 

~'\. 

";.:.o..'t~ 
.J,..!..s~JI r 

. 
......... ..... o-r--*9 ,\V8ft1 
~ ....... ... ..... ..... % <l'"J dn% 

- -
2.139 

,,.. 6.1 

U1' 
i 

'6.l "' ' 

2.133 '3.3 6.4 

2.117 96.7 6.0 

2.116 98.5 6.1 

2.081 96.4 7.0 

Sl 
f'i 

I 

Anng .. - - -
a.a 

. 

~ .. ,1-1~.,..w , _ 
~ H>I Ill .:- ...a.wt I• 



• 

' , OIUISCOM~~ "I ;•J • J b .J I ..... ,.,_ 1 l .. ....... I .. . ... .,J.v.U 
~OA!l c0Nsrqvcr1011 

~I •l..!.a"'I t"P...IJJI ~~ 
, ~. 

RATE OF SPRAYING FOR.lR~> 3000) 

J_,h!l ~l...!U':l f fi...IJJI ...S. _,Ji 

r.,,WI - CJ.)... tJ~ .>.l~ ~ 
6 J _,.;JI ~ J-.. 

II Rq. No:- -- II 4 l] 

Activity :- ( RC) Asphalt Stations 

~mple & Testing Date 2023-05-13 From 
Side : 50+100 

Test Number : 1 2 3 

11/t.of plate Befor spray (gm 511 520 526 

Vt.of plate After spray (gn 564 566 573 

r.tt. of MC in plate {gm 53 46 47 

~rea Of Plate (M2 0.0988 0.0988 0.0988 

nc Rate of Spraying (gm/M: 536 466 476 

~c . Average Rate (gm/M2, 493 

specification 500 (gm/M2) 

~~'}llJiM 

Jl.$ iJJ.:t:-' Ir 
/rj9_,:JI 

To 
52+760 

o.>~I ~ l.)"..U.,.. 



• 
· DRilSCOM~ ~ "-JIJZ5..fl1 -' ,l.lllC.Jt.., .,.~U 

J.)JI ~U:;'j ffo..IJJI ..S~ 

t.,,WI _CJ~ tJfo y,_,b:i ~ 
oJ _p..ll -4-:a J.-.. llOAO COVSTllUCT/O.V 

~I ,.W.."i .. ,S...l_ul 4.S~ 

RATE OF SPRAYlNG FOR (RC-30001 

~ Rq. No:- -H I[ 4 ~ 
Activity :- ( RC) Asphalt I Stations I 
ample & Testing Date 2023-05-13 From To 
Side : 50+100 52+760 

Test Number : 1 2 3 

llJt.of plate Befor spray (gm 511 520 526 

~t.of plate After spray (grr 564 566 573 

l'/t. of MC in plate (gm 53 46 47 

~rea Of Plate (M2 0.0988 0.0988 0.0988 

'c Rate of Spraying (gm/M~ 536 466 476 

Ille . Average Rate (gm/M2 493 

specification 500 (gm/M2) 

~Jl.!J,..,~I ~ 

JloS' i.?J.:>:-J Ir 
/~y.JI 

O.)~\ ~ l)".llf.o 

e:;?'''";'~ 
\ 



• 

• 

e 

ORl.ISCOM~i 
~0 ' " '.;.•,~t~ U r r y 

J)>Jl .t.:.i'll t~liJ1 .s;-:. 

--t ~··· ' 
,,.i Jfli .. JI 411 ·1•" ..... .. ~ .... , •• 

--.:--·'?'~":-

.,. 

liATE OF SPRAYING FOH (MCO· 302 

[[ Rq.No:-

l\ctlvil)' :- (MC) Asphah 

Sample & 1 csting O.nc :- 03·8·2023 From 

Side : LEFT 53+200 

Tcsr Number: 1 I 2 3 

Wt.or plitte Oefor spray (gm) 501 515 545 

Wt.of pla1e Arter spray (gm) 651 661 694 

Wr. or MC in plate (gm) 150 146 149 

Area 0( l'late {M2) 0.091111 0.0988 0.0988 

Mc Rate or Spraying (gm/M2) 15111 1478 1508 

Mc. /\vcrage Rarn (gm/M2) 1501 

specification 1500 / 2000 (gm/M2) 

ij.;l.!:...."il ~ 

~ U!-'t...!. J,. 

C: ~ le:#.fJI 
I' 

~ 
Stations 

J,bll .L.:..l'll tJ1'.-'.1'1.S,_:. 

t.tW1-c~t~,.~~ 

••""'11.l..,.;.J..-

28 ~ 

To 

53+460 

•.1,P.oll ~ """'*" 
~I.JI}~ ..,.tf.Jl Ir 

/~.{JI 

r 



• 

DRJISCOMfi ... 
II C 

•. ••' J.~ 11,._,,
1
\, av I• 

.. --·. t• 

j)>JI .~':I ~~IJ.11..S,_:. 

RATE OF SPRAYING FOR (MC0-301 

~ Ri!.No:· 

Ac1ivi1y :· ( MC)Asphah 

Sample & Tes I ing Dale :· OJ-U-2023 From 

Side ; LEFT 53+200 

Tcsc Number: 1 2 3 

Wt.of plate Ucfor spray (gm) 501 515 545 

We.or plate After spray (gm) 651 661 694 

Wt. of MC in plate (gm) 1511 146 149 

Arca 0( Plate (M2) O.O'Jllll 0.0988 0.0988 

Mc Rate of Spraying (gm/M2) 15111 r478 1508 

Mc. Average Rate (gm/M2) 1501 

specification 1500/2000 (gm/M2) 

l/~'l·~ 

~U!o'~I,. 

c:,r: /~.iJI 

J[ 

Scations 

..t.JaSI .\..!i'i f,S:..'"I .S~ 

..,w•-t~t~.r.,1>1~ 

IJ-""'1-.... J,.a. 

28 ~ 

To 

53+460 

•.I.Holl~~ 

&'..Hl~~)/f' 

l&i.iJl 
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